
SVKM’s NMIMS Deemed to be University 

School of Design (Mumbai Campus) 
Important Dates for Program:  B. Des. (Humanising Technology) 

 
Important dates -  (Batch 2026 - 2030) 

        

Phase – 1  

Sr. 

No. 
Details Dates  

1. Register online (www.nmims.edu) Wednesday, 4th February 2026 

2. Last date of Online Registration Saturday, 28th February 2026 

3. 
Call Letter for Studio Test & Personal Interview & submission 

of physical copy of Portfolio at the time of interview. 
Tuesday, 3rd March 2026 

4. 
Conduct of Studio Test & Personal Interview & submission of 

physical copy of Portfolio at the time of interview. 
Friday, 13th March 2026 

5. Merit list declaration  Friday, 20th March 2026 

6. Payment of admission fees & Document Upload. 21st March to 27th March 2026. 

Phase – 2 

Sr. 

No. 
Details Dates 

1. Register online (www.nmims.edu) Sunday, 1st March 2026 

2. Last date of Online Registration Saturday, 25th April 2026 

3. 
Call Letter for Studio Test & Personal Interview & submission 

of physical copy of Portfolio at the time of interview. 
Monday, 27th April 2026 

4. 
Conduct of Studio Test & Personal Interview & submission of 

physical copy of Portfolio at the time of interview. 
Tuesday, 5th May 2026 

5. Merit list declaration  Friday, 15th May 2026 

6. Payment of admission fees & Document Upload. 
16th May 2026 to 22nd May 

2026 

7. Commencement of program  Friday, 3rd July 2026 

8.. Closure of Admission   Sunday, 19th July 2026 

 
Note: Candidates must check his/her eligibility before applying for the program. Please read 

carefully the detailed selection process mentioned in Admission Information Handout. It is 

the sole responsibility of the candidate to check his/her eligibility before applying for the 

program. 

Refund Rules:  As per the notification of UGC.   

http://www.nmims.edu/
http://www.nmims.edu/

